



P.O. BOX 620, NANUET, NY 10954 • TEL: 845-624-3031 • 800-DORVAL2 • FAX: 845-624-8137  
www.dorvaltrading.com

Item Description:

## **KING® Peppermints** **Original**

DORVAL Item #:	<b>30100</b>	Net Package Wt.:	<b>1.55 oz.</b>
Manufacturer's UPC:	<b>29126</b>	Gross Case Weight:	<b>30 lbs.</b>
Case Pack:	<b>8/36</b>	Case Dimensions:	<b>20.5 x 8.25 x 7.25</b>
Outer Case UPC:	<b>100 29126 30100 3</b>	Case Cube:	<b>0.710</b>
Inner Sleeve UPC:	<b>7 35934 00126 6</b>	Pallet Configuration:	<b>11x7 = 77</b>
Retail Package UPC:	<b>7 35934 00125 9</b>	Product of (Country):	<b>Holland</b>
		Shelf Life:	<b>36 Months from date of production</b>

Ingredients: **Sugar, Gelatin, Gum Arabic, Peppermint Oil.**

Nutritional Information:

<b>NUTRITION FACTS</b>	
Serving Size: 1 Piece (2g)	
Servings Per 44g Roll: 22	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories: 8</b>	<b>Fat Calories: 0</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 2g</b>	<b>1%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 2g	
<b>Protein 0g</b>	
<b>Vitamin A**</b>	<b>Vitamin C**</b>
<b>Calcium**</b>	<b>Iron**</b>
<b>Not a significant source of Trans Fat.</b>	
*Percent Daily Value is based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
**Contains less than 2% Daily Value of these nutrients	

Updated: December 5, 2012

**NOTE (about gluten content):**

There is no wheat or starch added to the ingredients of the Peppermints, however, flour is added to the exterior of the mints during the drying process in order to separate them from each other. The flour is blown off, but some remains on the mints; therefore, 1% of the net weight can be considered starch wheat. Of that 1%, 0.1% is gluten. Per the manufacturer, people with a normal allergy to wheat/gluten will not suffer a reaction to this small amount, but if they are hypertensive, it is possible that they will react negatively to it.